File No. 5700/2023-24

Date: 23/02/2024

Certified that the land measuring 70516.513 Sq Mtrs is owned by The society of Discalced Carmelite, Karnataka Goa Province (DCKGP), 3-13-1246 Carmel Hill Kulshekar, Mangaluru, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka-575005, represented by its Secretary Rev. Fr Arun Sunil Lobo S/o Albert Lobo, aged 40 years by the way of Resolution issued by the Governing body of the Society of DCKGP.

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased **Area:** 6 Acres (24281.1 Sq Mtrs) out of 17 acres 12 Guntas (70516.513 Sq Mtrs) the said lands to CARMEL JNANA EDUCATION TRUST, Sadbhavana, Dr. Rajukumar Road, Rajajinagar, Bangalore, Karnataka-560010, represented by its Secretary Rev. Fr. Joachim Rodrigues S/o John Baptist Rodrigues, aged 49 years, fully described in the schedule mentioned herein after with the following details for a period of 30 years from 30/10/2015 to 29/10/2045 vide lease deed dated: 30/10/2015 & rectification of Deed Dated 10/02/2024.

Sl.	Particulars	Details
01	Survey Nos.	124/1/2/3
02	Name of Street/ village/ Hobli/ Taluku/ District and State.	Dannuru Cross Road, Kadaganchi, Nimbarga, Aland, Kalaburagi, Karnataka State.

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that Survey no: 124/1/2/3 out of which Area: 6 Acres (24281.1 Sq Mtrs) is Leased to MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL run by CARMEL JNANA EDUCATION TRUST is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 6 Acres (24281.1 Sq Mtrs) situated at Dannur Cross Road, Kadaganchi, Aland, Nimbarga Hobli, Kalaubaragi,585311, Karnataka State and bounded as follows:

East by: Survey No. 124/4 West by: Dannuru Road.

North by: Remaining Property of the Lessor

South by: Survey No. 132.

(DM/ADM/SDM /TEHSILDAR/NAIB TEHSILDAR/ REGISTRAR/ SUB-REGISTRAR

ZEQUIVELAVENT LAND AUTHORITY)

(Stamp and Signature the Land Duthority)

(Name of Officer)

(Name of District)